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CoC Number: CA-501
CoC Name: San Francisco CoC
Total Award: $47,849,533

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 45 $38,371,961 0 $0 2 $778,177 n/a 47 $39,150,138 82%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $1,354,014 3 $2,250,597 0 $0 1 $543,144 nla 5 $4,147,755 9%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $445,538 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $445,538 <1%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $1,880,481 0 $0 1 $225,000 n/a 3 $2,105,481 4%
HMIS 0 $0 3 $750,621 0 $0 0 $0 nla 3 $750,621 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $1,250,000 1 $1,250,000 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $1,354,014 54 $43,699,198 0 $0 4 $1,546,321 $1,250,000 60  $47,849,533
% of Total Award 2.8% 91.3% 0% 3.2% 2.6%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
City and County of San Francisco LGBT Center Host Home Program YHDP project $368,177.00
City and County of San Francisco THC-National, Crown, Winton Renewal project $3,401,089.00
City and County of San Francisco THC-Baldwin House Renewal project $3,015,516.00
City and County of San Francisco Treasure Island Consolidated Renewal project $2,553,680.00
City and County of San Francisco Hope House (Consolidated) Renewal project $1,865,707.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



T
M ¢

| ¢
San DEVEY

<
&

QQz
o
=
7,
%

R

City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
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*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Canon Kip
CCCYO Scattered Sites
Cadillac/William Penn

Direct Access to Housing Chronic Alcoholics
Direct Access to Housing Empress/Folsom Dore

Lyric

Henry Hotel

Franciscan Towers

TNDC Franciscan Towers 2

Integrated Services Network

1036 Mission

TNDC Ambassador Hotel

TNDC Scattered Sites

CHP Scattered Sites

Hope House for Veterans

Canon Barcus Community House

Allen Hotel

Rental Assistance for Homeless Veterans |
Glide Cecil Williams Community House
Folsom/Dore

HPP Housing Plus

Rental Assistance for Homeless Veterans Il
95 Laguna Senior Housing

1300 Fourth

Bayview Hill Gardens

Bishop Swing Community House
Larkin Street YAC Collaborative
Veterans Commons

1296 Shotwell

Veterans Academy

Knox

El Dorado/Midori

Mary Helen Rogers Senior Community
Mission Housing South Park Residences
Eddy and Taylor
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$1,796,872.00
$1,573,268.00
$1,545,024.00
$1,411,135.00
$1,159,951.00
$1,120,142.00
$1,067,485.00
$1,018,557.00
$1,018,557.00
$993,797.00
$974,035.00
$965,640.00
$937,074.00
$924,534.00
$914,848.00
$695,202.00
$631,195.00
$616,383.00
$566,415.00
$564,372.00
$534,204.00
$489,442.00
$487,504.00
$474,432.00
$449,002.00
$439,083.00
$410,000.00
$390,211.00
$377,314.00
$358,694.00
$347,630.00
$347,630.00
$318,727.00
$289,692.00
$287,052.00
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City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
Community Housing Partnership

City and County of San Francisco

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Larkin Street Youth Sevices

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco

HMIS
Grantee Name

City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco
City and County of San Francisco

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Mission Bay

Richardson Hall/ 55 Laguna
Hazel Betsey

Hotel Isabel

Rita da Cascia Positive Match
Iroquois Residence

Juan Pifarre Plaza

Project Name

AWS Rapid Rehousing

Hamilton Families Rapid Rehousing
Compass Rapid Rehousing

3rd Street Homeless Youth RRH Program
Rapid Re-Housing for TAY

Project Name

Geary House

Project Name
San Francisco Coordinated Entry Expansion

DV Coordinated Entry
Youth Coordinated Entry

Project Name

San Francisco HMIS 2015
SF HMIS Expansion
San Francisco HMIS 2016
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type
Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$261,054.00
$257,265.00
$250,259.00
$193,128.00
$187,040.00
$158,804.00
$143,316.00

Awarded Amount
$1,354,014.00
$1,092,272.00

$889,165.00
$543,144.00
$269,160.00

Awarded Amount
$445,538.00

Awarded Amount
$997,570.00

$882,911.00
$225,000.00

Awarded Amount
$396,000.00

$320,712.00
$33,909.00
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CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name

Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
City and County of San Francisco CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

Planning project $1,250,000.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





