

CoC Number: CA-501

**CoC Name:** San Francisco CoC

**Total Award: \$47,849,533** 

### **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total a		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	45	\$38,371,961	0	\$0	2	\$778,177	n/a	47	\$39,150,138	82%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$1,354,014	3	\$2,250,597	0	\$0	1	\$543,144	n/a	5	\$4,147,755	9%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$445,538	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$445,538	<1%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$1,880,481	0	\$0	1	\$225,000	n/a	3	\$2,105,481	4%
HMIS	0	\$0	3	\$750,621	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$750,621	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$1,250,000	1	\$1,250,000	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$1,354,014	54	\$43,699,198	0	\$0	4	\$1,546,321	\$1,250,000	60	\$47,849,533	
% of Total Award		2.8%		91.3%		0%		3.2%	2.6%			

### Project level award summary:

## **Permanent Housing**

## **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City and County of San Francisco	LGBT Center Host Home Program	YHDP project	\$368,177.00
City and County of San Francisco	THC-National, Crown, Winton	Renewal project	\$3,401,089.00
City and County of San Francisco	THC-Baldwin House	Renewal project	\$3,015,516.00
City and County of San Francisco	Treasure Island Consolidated	Renewal project	\$2,553,680.00
City and County of San Francisco	Hope House (Consolidated)	Renewal project	\$1,865,707.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



City and County of San Francisco	Canon Kip	Renewal project	\$1,796,872.00
City and County of San Francisco	CCCYO Scattered Sites	Renewal project	\$1,573,268.00
City and County of San Francisco	Cadillac/William Penn	Renewal project	\$1,545,024.00
City and County of San Francisco	Direct Access to Housing Chronic Alcoholics	Renewal project	\$1,411,135.00
City and County of San Francisco	Direct Access to Housing Empress/Folsom Dore	Renewal project	\$1,159,951.00
City and County of San Francisco	Lyric	Renewal project	\$1,120,142.00
City and County of San Francisco	Henry Hotel	Renewal project	\$1,067,485.00
City and County of San Francisco	Franciscan Towers	Renewal project	\$1,018,557.00
City and County of San Francisco	TNDC Franciscan Towers 2	Renewal project	\$1,018,557.00
City and County of San Francisco	Integrated Services Network	Renewal project	\$993,797.00
City and County of San Francisco	1036 Mission	Renewal project	\$974,035.00
City and County of San Francisco	TNDC Ambassador Hotel	Renewal project	\$965,640.00
City and County of San Francisco	TNDC Scattered Sites	Renewal project	\$937,074.00
City and County of San Francisco	CHP Scattered Sites	Renewal project	\$924,534.00
City and County of San Francisco	Hope House for Veterans	Renewal project	\$914,848.00
City and County of San Francisco	Canon Barcus Community House	Renewal project	\$695,202.00
City and County of San Francisco	Allen Hotel	Renewal project	\$631,195.00
City and County of San Francisco	Rental Assistance for Homeless Veterans I	Renewal project	\$616,383.00
City and County of San Francisco	Glide Cecil Williams Community House	Renewal project	\$566,415.00
City and County of San Francisco	Folsom/Dore	Renewal project	\$564,372.00
City and County of San Francisco	HPP Housing Plus	Renewal project	\$534,204.00
City and County of San Francisco	Rental Assistance for Homeless Veterans II	Renewal project	\$489,442.00
City and County of San Francisco	95 Laguna Senior Housing	Renewal project	\$487,504.00
City and County of San Francisco	1300 Fourth	Renewal project	\$474,432.00
City and County of San Francisco	Bayview Hill Gardens	Renewal project	\$449,002.00
City and County of San Francisco	Bishop Swing Community House	Renewal project	\$439,083.00
City and County of San Francisco	Larkin Street YAC Collaborative	YHDP project	\$410,000.00
City and County of San Francisco	Veterans Commons	Renewal project	\$390,211.00
City and County of San Francisco	1296 Shotwell	Renewal project	\$377,314.00
City and County of San Francisco	Veterans Academy	Renewal project	\$358,694.00
City and County of San Francisco	Knox	Renewal project	\$347,630.00
City and County of San Francisco	El Dorado/Midori	Renewal project	\$347,630.00
City and County of San Francisco	Mary Helen Rogers Senior Community	Renewal project	\$318,727.00
City and County of San Francisco	Mission Housing South Park Residences	Renewal project	\$289,692.00
City and County of San Francisco	Eddy and Taylor	Renewal project	\$287,052.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



City and County of San Francisco	Mission Bay	Renewal project	\$261,054.00
City and County of San Francisco	Richardson Hall/ 55 Laguna	Renewal project	\$257,265.00
City and County of San Francisco	Hazel Betsey	Renewal project	\$250,259.00
City and County of San Francisco	Hotel Isabel	Renewal project	\$193,128.00
City and County of San Francisco	Rita da Cascia Positive Match	Renewal project	\$187,040.00
Community Housing Partnership	Iroquois Residence	Renewal project	\$158,804.00
City and County of San Francisco	Juan Pifarre Plaza	Renewal project	\$143,316.00

#### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City and County of San Francisco	AWS Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$1,354,014.00
City and County of San Francisco	Hamilton Families Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$1,092,272.00
City and County of San Francisco	Compass Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$889,165.00
City and County of San Francisco	3rd Street Homeless Youth RRH Program	YHDP project	\$543,144.00
City and County of San Francisco	Rapid Re-Housing for TAY	Renewal project	\$269,160.00

#### **Transitional Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Larkin Street Youth Sevices	Geary House	Renewal project	\$445,538.00

## **Supportive Services Only**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City and County of San Francisco	San Francisco Coordinated Entry Expansion	Renewal project	\$997,570.00
City and County of San Francisco	DV Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$882,911.00
City and County of San Francisco	Youth Coordinated Entry	YHDP project	\$225,000.00

#### **HMIS**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City and County of San Francisco	San Francisco HMIS 2015	Renewal project	\$396,000.00
City and County of San Francisco	SF HMIS Expansion	Renewal project	\$320,712.00
City and County of San Francisco	San Francisco HMIS 2016	Renewal project	\$33,909.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



#### **CoC Planning Grant**

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

City and County of San Francisco CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

Planning project

\$1,250,000.00